

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.1468 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL I.P.SUIT (L) NO.702 OF 2019

Fin Tree Education Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.)...Applicants/plaintiffs

V/s.

Fintree Finance Private Limited)...Defendant

Mr.R.S.Apte, senior Advocate i/by Ketan A.Dhavle for
applicants/plaintiffs.

Mr.Deepakar Livingston i/by IC Legal for defendant.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 27.8.2019

P.C.:-

1. Mr.Livingston undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of
defendant. Mr. Livingston states an affidavit in reply will be affirmed
and got served by 3.9.2019. Rejoinder if any, to be field by 11.9.2019.
Stand over to 17.9.2019 for ad-interim order.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)