

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO. 1468
OF 2019

In

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO . 702 OF 2019

Fintree Education Pvt Ltd. And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

Fintree Finance Private Limited.Respondent

Mr. R.S.Apte, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. K. A. Dhavle For applicant

Mr. Deepakar Livingston & Mr. Kamlesh Mali for Defendant

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J

DATE : 17th September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/09/2019

(ASSOCIATE)