

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 10 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 234 OF 2021

Fintree Education Pvt Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Fintree Finance Private Limited.RESPONDENT

Mr. Ketan Dhavle for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Vishal Hegde a/w R. P. Shirole a/w Adv. S. V. Rao and
Pranita Dhumak for the Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 30th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)