

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 234 OF 2021

Fintree Education Pvt Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Fintree Finance Private Limited.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 234 OF 2021

Fintree Education Pvt Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Fintree Finance Private Limited.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 10 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 234 OF 2021

Fintree Education Pvt Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Fintree Finance Private Limited.RESPONDENT

Adv. Anis Patel i/b Adv. Ketan Dhavle for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Aiswarya Jose a/w Adv. Vishal Hegde, Adv. Pramitha

Dhumak, Adv. S. V. Rao and Adv. Anuja Apte i/b Samudra

Legal for the Defendant.

(To be listed on supplementary board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 4th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)