

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 234 OF 2021
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 10 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 234 OF 2021

FinTree Education Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Fintree Finance Private Limited ...Defendant

- Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Anis Patel i/b Ketan Dhavle, for the Applicants / Plaintiffs.
- Ms. Aishwarya Jose a/w Mr. Vishal Hedge, Mr. S.V. Rao, Ms. Anuja Apte and Ms. Pranitha Dhumale i/b Samudra Legal, for Defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 06th MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits appropriate amendments are required to be carried out in the pleadings before this Court. In that light, an appropriate application would be moved.
2. The plaintiffs are at liberty to move such an application within one week from today.
3. If such an application is filed, it shall be taken up for consideration on **19th March, 2025, "High on Board."**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)