

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 10 OF 2021  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 234 OF 2021

Fintree Education Pvt Ltd. And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Fintree Finance Private Limited.

...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b Mr. Ketan Dhavle for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Vishal Hegde a/w Ms. Nooraksa Ansari for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Defendant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Reply Affidavit. Rejoinder to be filed two weeks thereafter.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]